

\$~31

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CRL.REV.P. 735/2019

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through

Mr. Prem Chand Ganganiya,
Advocate.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through

Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State.

ASI Mahendra Singh, PS Nand Nagri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

12.07.2019

Crl.M.A.30847/2019 (exemption)

Exemption is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Crl.M.(Bail) 1223/2019 (for suspension of sentence on behalf of petitioner No.1) & Crl.M.(Bail) 1224/2019 (for suspension of sentence on behalf of petitioner No.2), Crl.M.(Bail) 1225/2019 (for suspension of sentence on behalf of petitioner No.3), Crl.M.(Bail) 1226/2019 (for suspension of sentence on behalf of petitioner No.4), Crl.M.(Bail) 1227/2019 (for suspension of sentence on behalf of petitioner No.5)

1. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned APP for the State, who prays for time to file status report.
2. Let status report be filed within four weeks.
3. List on 12.09.2019.
4. In the meantime, digital copy of the Trial Court as well as the Appellate Court record be requisitioned.
5. Nominal Roll of the petitioners be also requisitioned.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JULY 12, 2019/st