

\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 735/2019**

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Prem Chand Ganganiya, Adv.
with petitioners in person

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kamal Kumar Ghai, APP for State
with ASI Mahendra Singh, PS-Nand
Nagri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

20.11.2019

Renotify on 04.03.2020.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2019

PB