



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 735/2019

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

Versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI
Gaurav Yadav, P.S. Nand Nagri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

23.11.2022

1. None has appeared on behalf of the petitioner, even on the second call. It is noted that none had appeared on behalf of the petitioner on 29.03.2022 also.
2. Let bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.2,000/- be issued against the petitioner to be executed through concerned SHO, returnable on 23rd May, 2023.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 23, 2022

p'ma