



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 735/2019

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Prem Chand Ganganiya,
Advocate alongwith all petitioners in
person.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with SI Gaurav Yadav, P.S. Nand
Nagri.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
23.05.2023

%

1. In pursuance to bailable warrants issued *vide* order dated 23.11.2022,
all petitioners appear in person alongwith counsel.
2. Re-notify on 19.09.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 23, 2023/bsr