



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 735/2019**

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Prem Chand Ganganiya, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

31.01.2024

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner, who has joined through VC, prays for an adjournment on the ground of his indisposition.
2. At request, re-notify on 14.05.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 31, 2024

N.S. ASWAL