



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 735/2019**

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Prem Chand Ganganiya, Adv.**

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP For State with
SI Dinesh Kumar, PS. Nand Nagri.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
14.05.2024

It is already 05:00 p.m.

No time left.

List on 12.09.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 14, 2024/dss