



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 735/2019

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Prem Chand Ganganiya, Adv.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with SI Dinesh Kumar, PS Nand
Nagri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **12.09.2024**

1. Counsel for the petitioner appears through VC and seeks time to present his argument in Court.
2. Accordingly, list on 13th January, 2025.
3. Interim orders to continue.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/MK