



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 735/2019

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: P-1 in person.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP with SI Dinesh
Kumar, PS: Nand Nagri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **13.01.2025**

1. Mr. Sunil Kumar, Petitioner No. 1, is present in Court. However, there is no appearance on behalf of his counsel.
2. Re-notify on 16th April, 2025.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 13, 2025/d.negi