



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 735/2019

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: P-1 in person.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for
State.

SI Ashish Sharma, PS: Nand Nagri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **16.04.2025**

1. Sunil Kumar (Petitioner No. 1) is present in person. He states that his counsel will appear through video conferencing mechanism; however, there is no appearance by his counsel.
2. Counsel representing the Petitioners is directed to positively appear in person in the courtroom on the next date of hearing to argue the matter.
3. Re-notify on 09th September, 2025.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 16, 2025

d.negi