



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 735/2019

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.
SI Dinesh, PS Nand Nagri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

13.01.2026

Re-notify on 24th April 2026.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing before
this court.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 13, 2026

hb