



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 735/2019

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Counsel through VC (appearance
not given)

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State with Mr. Gourav Singh, Adv.
SI- Ashish Sharma, PS: Nand Nagri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

22.04.2026

%

1. Since learned counsel for the petitioners is not audible due to some technical glitch at his end, renotify on 17.09.2026.
2. In the meanwhile, let TCR be requisitioned in the digitised form from the learned Trial Court within a period of *four weeks*.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 22, 2026/Ab